# Kansas State University Extension Entomology Newsletter

For Agribusinesses, Applicators, Consultants, Extension Personnel & Homeowners

Department of Entomology 123 West Waters Hall K-State Research and Extension Manhattan, Kansas 66506 785-532-6154 http://blogs.k-state.edu/kansasbugs/ http://www.entomology.ksu.edu/extension

August 9, 2024, No. 21

## **Learning Corner**

Roundup-Branded Herbicides: Active Ingredient Changes

# **LEARNING CORNER**

## **Roundup-Branded Herbicides: Active Ingredient Changes**

For decades, herbicide products sold under the trade name *Roundup* contained the active ingredient glyphosate. Glyphosate-containing products are labeled for non-selective control of broadleaf and grassy weeds in landscape situations. Now, many *Roundup*-branded herbicides available to consumers no longer contain the active ingredient glyphosate. Glyphosate has been replaced with active ingredients, such as diquat, fluazifop, imazapic and triclopyr. Trade names for these products include: *Roundup* Extended Control, *Roundup* Weed and Grass Killer – Exclusive Formula, and *Roundup* Dual Action.

These active ingredient changes have created confusion for consumers regarding where and when these products can be applied. Undesirable injury may occur if these active ingredients are inadvertently applied to landscape beds or vegetable gardens, as they cannot be used in the same manner as products containing glyphosate. It is important to note that these products control different weed species and have different application rates than previous products. This illustrates why reading and reviewing the label of any purchased herbicide is extremely important.

Moving forward, consumers and applicators must be aware of the active ingredients in the *Roundup* products they purchase, as they may change. Be sure to carefully read and follow the labels. For more information about this topic, consult the Extension publication "<u>UPDATE ON ROUND-UP BRANDED</u> <u>HERBICIDES FOR CONSUMERS</u>" from the University of Tennessee.

Frannie Miller - Pesticide Safety and IPM Coordinator

## **Kansas Insect Newsletter**

August 9, 2024, No. 21

### Sincerely,

Frannie Miller Pesticide Safety & IPM Coordinator Kansas State University 600 W. Woodside McPherson, KS 67460 Phone: (620) 241-1523 Fax: (620) 241-3407 http://www.ksre.ksu.edu/pesticides-ipm

Visit <u>entomology.ksu.edu/extension</u> to explore our extension resources. What do you think about our newsletter? Send us your feedback here!



Department of Entomology

Kansas State University is committed to making its services, activities and programs accessible to all participants. If you have special requirements due to a physical, vision, or hearing disability, contact the Director of Institutional Equity, Kansas State University, 103 Edwards Hall, Manhattan, KS 66506-0124, (Phone) 785-532-6220; (TTY) 785-532-4807. (For TDD, contact Michelle White-Godinet, Assistant Director of Affirmative Action, Kansas State University, 785-532-4807.)

#### Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension Work, Acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, as amended. Kansas State University, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and United States Department of Agriculture Cooperating, Ernie Minton, Director.